

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2839

ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023


VACANCIES IN CPSUs


2839. SHRI A. A. RAHIM:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) the number of posts vacant in each of the Central Public Sector Units (CPSUs) under the

Ministry;


(b) the number of persons hired by each of the CPSUs during the past five years; and


(c) the number of posts created in each of the CPSUs during the past five years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): There are no vacancy in Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) under administrative control of this Ministry as per information uploaded by the respective CPSUs on Mission

Recruitment Portal of Department of Personnel and Training (DoPT).


(b): Details are provided at Annexure.


(c): As reported by CPSEs, no new posts have been created in the CPSUs under the Ministry during this period.


********


Annexure

Details of number of contract labourers hired in each PSU for the last five years

Sl.

No.

Name of the CPSE As on

1.4.2017

As on

1.4.2018

As on

1.4.2019

As on

1.4.2020

As on

1.4.2021

As on

1.4.2022

1 Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. 52 65 65 95 95 102

2 Bharat Heavy Electrical

Limited

19577 19777 21674 21265 17017 15260

3 Braithwaite Burn and Jessop

Company Ltd.

364 235 137 154 249 329

4 Bridge and Roof Co. (I) Ltd. 790 813 1019 1403 1190 863

5 Cement Corporation of India

Ltd.

1530 1417 1376 1253 1629 1644

6 Engineering Projects (India)

Ltd.

80 67 44 36 29 26

7 Heavy Engineering

Corporation

1942 1929 1786 1740 1712 1666

8 Hindustan Salts Limited   30 33 47 43 41 53

9 Sambhar Salts Limited

10 HMT Ltd. 150 199 87 75 92 98

11 HMT Machine Tools Ltd. 120 114 158 222 154 119

12 HMT International Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Instrumentation Limited 170 173 169 170 169 176

14 Nepa Ltd. 20 20 28 30 30 228

15 Rajasthan Electronics &

Instruments Ltd.

32 29 25 23 20 19

16 Richardson & Cruddas Ltd. 29 27 27 25 0 0


Source: Information furnished by CPSEs concerned.

